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Dangerous Goods Charge Per
Air-way-bill check* 60.00 € Document**
DGclass 1 BQ BQ
DG class 2,3,4,5,6 40.00 € 100 kgs
DG Class 7 120.00 € Consignment
DG Class 9*** 40.00 € 100 kgs
Non-declared hazardous™**** 195.00 € Item

*Standard charge for checking dangerous goods and pharmaceuticals

**per each presentation for export All dangerous goods need to be authorised in writing prior to shipment and must comply with ICAO
and IATA shipping regulations

*** Excepted quantities only

****Charged when we detect goods that should be declared under ICAO and IATA international guidelines

If goods are mis-declared then the goods will be returned to the shipper, and onward forwarding will be charged

If we receive any fines imposed from Regulatory Authorities, or we incur damages to equipment, property or other consignments, the
costs will be passed on plus 10%

Declaration Charge Per
Export Declaration Confirmation 20.00 € Per entry
Customs Intervention Charge Per
Storage (charged per day after 24 hours) 18.00 € 100 kgs
Document Inspection by customs 40.00 € Visit
Full Customs Inspection 20.00 € 15 mins
Customs destruction By Quote Iltem
Document Handover Charge Per
Document release to 3rd party 25.00€ Document
Taxes and Duties Charge Minimum
Use of Carousel deferment facilities 4% 30.00 €
% charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes
Documentation Fees Charge Per
EUR1 25.00€ Document
T2L/T2LF 25.00 € Document
ATR Carnet * 150.00 € Document
Issuance of Transit Docs (T1)
up to 50.000 € 45.00 € Document
50.000 €-100.000 € 97.50 € Document
Over 100.000 € By Quote Document

Discharge of T1 Documents 25.00 € Document



Other chamber/customs services
Duplicate/retrospective issue of Movement Certificate
Authentication of any Customs Forms

*includes processing and handling of Chamber of Commerce

Other charges
Out of hours working charged per hour
Manual intervention for any other process
Repacking and materials (post customs inspection)
Priority airside transfer (post customs inspection)
Production of Air Waybill (AWB)
Amendment of Air Waybill (AWB)
Carrier relabelling
Storage per pallet (clients request)
POD or Landing Certificate
Production/processing of box label for clearance

Out of hours working Monday to Friday from 18:01 till 05:59 and complete
weekends
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By Quote
54.00 €
By Quote

Charge
45.00 €
65.00 €
30.00 €
60.00 €
15.00 €
60.00 €
40.00 €
50.00 €
30.00 €
40.00 €

Eman

Document
Document
Document

Per
1/2 hour
1 hour
100 kgs
100 kgs
Document
Document
100 labels
5 days
Iltem
25 labels

Import charges are levied for processing handling & warehousing of cargo up to the point of Customs clearance & delivery, & are

mandatory

Export charges are levied for processing, handling & warehousing of cargo, & are mandatory



