

Dangerous Goods	Charge	Per
Air-way-bill check*	60.00€	Document**
DG class 1	BQ	BQ
DG class 2,3,4,5,6	40.00€	100 kgs
DG Class 7	120.00€	Consignment
DG Class 9***	40.00€	100 kgs
Non-declared hazardous****	195.00€	ltem

*Standard charge for checking dangerous goods and pharmaceuticals

**per each presentation for export All dangerous goods need to be authorised in writing prior to shipment and must comply with ICAO and IATA shipping regulations

*** Excepted quantities only

****Charged when we detect goods that should be declared under ICAO and IATA international guidelines

If goods are mis-declared then the goods will be returned to the shipper, and onward forwarding will be charged

If we receive any fines imposed from Regulatory Authorities, or we incur damages to equipment, property or other consignments, the costs will be passed on plus 10%

Declaration	Charge	Per
Export Declaration Confirmation	20.00€	Per entry
Customs Intervention	Charge	Per
Storage (charged per day after 24 hours)	18.00€	100 kgs
Document Inspection by customs	40.00€	Visit
Full Customs Inspection	20.00€	15 mins
Customs destruction	By Quote	ltem
Document Handover	Charge	Per
Document release to 3rd party	25.00€	Document
Taxes and Duties	Charge	Minimum
Taxes and Duties Use of Carousel deferment facilities	Charge 4%	Minimum 30.00€
	U U	
Use of Carousel deferment facilities	U U	
Use of Carousel deferment facilities % charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes	4%	30.00€
Use of Carousel deferment facilities % charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes Documentation Fees	4% Charge	30.00€ Per
Use of Carousel deferment facilities % charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes Documentation Fees EUR1	4% Charge 25.00 €	30.00€ Per Document
Use of Carousel deferment facilities % charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes Documentation Fees EUR1 T2L/T2LF	4% Charge 25.00 € 25.00 €	30.00 € Per Document Document
Use of Carousel deferment facilities % charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes Documentation Fees EUR1 T2L/T2LF ATR Carnet *	4% Charge 25.00 € 25.00 €	30.00 € Per Document Document
Use of Carousel deferment facilities % charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes Documentation Fees EUR1 T2L/T2LF ATR Carnet * Issuance of Transit Docs (T1)	4% Charge 25.00 € 25.00 € 150.00 €	30.00 € Per Document Document Document
Use of Carousel deferment facilities % charged is of total amount of Duty and Taxes Documentation Fees EUR1 T2L/T2LF ATR Carnet * Issuance of Transit Docs (T1) up to 50.000 €	4% Charge 25.00 € 25.00 € 150.00 € 45.00 €	30.00 € Per Document Document Document



Other chamber/customs services	By Quote	Document
Duplicate/retrospective issue of Movement Certificate	54.00€	Document
Authentication of any Customs Forms	By Quote	Document

*includes processing and handling of Chamber of Commerce

Other charges	Charge	Per
Out of hours working charged per hour	45.00€	1/2 hour
Manual intervention for any other process	65.00€	1 hour
Repacking and materials (post customs inspection)	30.00€	100 kgs
Priority airside transfer (post customs inspection)	60.00€	100 kgs
Production of Air Waybill (AWB)	15.00€	Document
Amendment of Air Waybill (AWB)	60.00€	Document
Carrier relabelling	40.00€	100 labels
Storage per pallet (clients request)	50.00€	5 days
POD or Landing Certificate	30.00€	Item
Production/processing of box label for clearance	40.00€	25 labels

Out of hours working Monday to Friday from 18:01 till 05:59 and complete weekends

Import charges are levied for processing handling & warehousing of cargo up to the point of Customs clearance & delivery, & are mandatory

Export charges are levied for processing, handling & warehousing of cargo, & are mandatory